900236123 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astonish Results, LP		10/11/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astonish Results, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02886	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3413368	ASTONISH RESULTS
Registration Number:	3783376	TURBO TRAFFIC TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3753444	VIRTUAL INSURANCE OFFICE
Registration Number:	3882093	VIRTUAL PROFIT CENTER
Registration Number:	3858496	E-AGENT SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3953192	SELECT + SAVE NOT YOUR TYPICAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Registration Number:	3806528	ASTONISH COACHING
Registration Number:	3929601	ASTONISH TRAINING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4012734447 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0900

TRADEMARK

1		
Phone:	401-273-4446	
Email:	cac@barjos.co	m
Correspondent Name:	Cheryl Clarkin,	Esq.
Address Line 1:	Barlow, Josephs & Holmes	
Address Line 2:	101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	
Address Line 4:	Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cheryl A. Clarkin
Signature:		/cac/
Date:		10/16/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Astonish Assignme source=Astonish Assignme	. •	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Astonish Results, LP ("Assignor"), a Rhode Island Limited Partnership with an address of 300 Centerville Road, Suite 300, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886, is the owner of the trademark registrations including all common law rights and other nonregistered rights associated therewith (hereinafter "the Marks") listed in attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Astonish Results, LLC ("Assignee"), a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company with an address of 300 Centerville Road, Suite 300, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886 is desirous of acquiring the Marks, including the registrations and common law rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the business to which the Marks pertain, including all rights to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the ______ day of October, 2012.

ASTONISH RESULTS, LP by its General Partner Digital Marketing GP, LLC

Date

Name: John H. Boudreau

Title: Manager

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND County of Kent

Subscribed to and sworn before me this _____ day of October, 2012.

SEAL Notary Public

My Commission Expires 4 11-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE A (UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS)

TO

ASSIGNMENT Between

Astonish Results, LP

And

Astonish Results, LLC.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ASTONISH RESULTS	3413368	04/15/2008
TURBO TRAFFIC TECHNOLOGY	3783376	05/04/2010
VIRTUAL INSURANCE OFFICE	3753444	02/23/2010
VIRTUAL PROFIT CENTER	3882093	11/30/2010
E-AGENT SUMMIT	3858496	10/05/2010
SELECT + SAVE NOT YOUR	3953192	05/03/2011
TYPICAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS		
(and Design)		
ASTONISH COACHING	3806528	06/22/2010
ASTONISH TRAINING	3929601	03/08/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 10/16/2012